1980 Mustang Production Figures
66B 2dr Sedan

61R 3dr Hatchback
66H 2dr Sedan Ghia

61H 3dr Hatchback Ghia

1980 Mustang Options
2.3 liter 4 cyl Models
2dr Sedan
3dr Sedan
2dr Ghia
3dr Ghia
3.3 liter (200 cid) 6 cyl
4.2 liter (255 cid) 8 cyl, with Cobra Package
All others
2.3 liter 4 cyl Turbocharged
SelectShift automatic transmission
5-speed manual overdrive
Axle, optional ratio
Accent Group, exterior
Accent Group, interior, 2dr sedan
3dr sedan
Air conditioner, SelectAire
Battery, heavy-duty
Seatbelts, color-keyed deluxe
Bodyside protection, lower
Bracket, front license plate
Brakes, power front disc
Cargo area cover
Cobra Package
Cobra hood graphics
Console
Deflectors, mud & stone
Defroster, electric rear window
Emission system, Calif.
Emission system, high altitude
Exhaust system, sport-tuned
With 2.3 liter turbocharged and automatic
With 4.2 liter engine
Glass, tinted complete
Heater, engine block immersion
Hood scoop
Light Group
Lock Group, power
Louvers, liftgate
Luggage carrier, roof-mounted

Quantity
128,893

98,497
23,647

20,285

Retail

$5,338.00
5,616.00
5,823.00
5,935.00
256.00
(144.00)
338.00
481.00
340.00
156.00
18.00
63.00
134.00
120.00
538.00
20.00
23.00
34.00
N/C
78.00
44.00
1,482.00
88.00
166.00
25.00
96.00
253.00
36.00

N/C
38.00
65.00
15.00
31.00
41.00
113.00
141.00
86.00



Mirror, lefthand remote-control
Mirrors, dual remote-control (black)
Moldings, rocker panel
Moldings, vinyl insert bodyside (narrow)
Moldings, vinyl insert bodyside (wide)
Paint, metallic glow
Paint treatment, lower Tu-tone
Premium sound system
Protection Group, appearance
With front license plate bracket
Without bracket
Radio, AM delete
Radio, AM/FM monaural
Radio, AM/FM stereo
Radio, AM/FM stereo with cassette tape
Radio, AM/FM stereo with 8-track tape
Radio flexibility option
Roof, carriage

Roof, flip-up open air, Ghia or w/Light Group

All others
Roof, full vinyl
Seats, Recaro high-back buckets
Seat, 4-way manual driver's
Speakers, dual rear seat

Speed control, fmgertip,2dr without Sport option

All others
Sport option, with Carriage Roof
without Carriage Roof
Steering, power
Steering wheel, leather-wrapped
2dr without Sport option
All others
Steering wheel, tilt
2dr without Sport option
All others
Stripes, accent tape
with Exterior Accent Group
without Accent Group
Stripes, pin (bodyside and deck lid)
Suspension, handling
Trim, accent cloth and vinyl seat
Trim, leather low-back bucket seat
Trim, cloth and vinyl bucket seat, Sedans
Ghia
Wheel covers, four turbine
3dr or with Sport option

19.00
58.00
30.00
43.00
74.00
46.00
88.00
94.00

41.00
38.00
(93.00)
53.00
90.00
179.00
166.00
63.00
625.00
204.00
219.00
118.00
531.00
38.00
38.00
129.00
116.00
168.00
186.00
160.00

56.00
44.00

90.00
78.00

19.00
53.00
34.00
35.00
30.00
349.00
21.00
46.00

10.00



All others
Wheel covers, four wire
3dr or with Sport option
Ghia
All others
Wheels, four cast aluminum
3dr or with Sport option
Ghia
All others
Wheels, four forged metric aluminum
3dr or with Sport option
Ghia models
All others
Wheels with trim rings, four styled steel
3dr or with Sport option
Ghia
All others
Windshield wipers, interval
Wiper/washer, rear window
Limited Production options
Floor mats, front color-keyed
Light, luggage compartment
Tinted glass, windshield
Tires, models having four 185/80Rx | 3 radial ply BSW as
standard equipment, extra charge for four:
P185/80RxI3 WSW
P175/75Rxl4 BSW
P175/75Rxl4 WSW
P185/75Rxl4 BSW
P185/75Rxl4 WSW
P185/75RxI4 RWL
TRX 190/65Rx390 BSW*
Models having four P175/75RxI4 Radial ply BSW as
standard equipment, extra charge for four:
P175/75Rxl4 WSW
P185/75Rxl4 BSW
P185/75Rxl4 WSW
P185/75RxI4 RWL
TRX 190/65Rx390 BSW*
*Require forged metric aluminum wheels

43.00

89.00
79.00
121.00

289.00
279.00
321.00

323.00
313.00
355.00

71.00
61.00
104.00
39.00
79.00

19.00
5.00
29.00

50.00
25.00
75.00
50.00
100.00
117.00
150.00

50.00
25.00
75.00
92.00
125.00



	1980 Mustang Production Figures Quantity
	66B 2dr Sedan         128,893
	66H 2dr Sedan Ghia             23,647

	1980 Mustang Options Retail

