1980 Mustang Production Figures	Quantity
66B 2dr Sedan	128,893
61R 3dr Hatchback 66H 2dr Sedan Ghia	98,497
61H 3dr Hatchback Ghia	23,647
offi Sur Halchback Gina	20,285
1980 Mustang Options	Retail
2.3 liter 4 cyl Models	
2dr Sedan	\$5,338.00
3dr Sedan	5,616.00
2dr Ghia	5,823.00
3dr Ghia	5,935.00
3.3 liter (200 cid) 6 cyl	256.00
4.2 liter (255 cid) 8 cyl, with Cobra Package	(144.00)
All others	338.00
2.3 liter 4 cyl Turbocharged	481.00
SelectShift automatic transmission	340.00
5-speed manual overdrive	156.00
Axle, optional ratio	18.00
Accent Group, exterior	63.00
Accent Group, interior, 2dr sedan	134.00
3dr sedan	120.00
Air conditioner, SelectAire	538.00
Battery, heavy-duty	20.00
Seatbelts, color-keyed deluxe	23.00
Bodyside protection, lower	34.00
Bracket, front license plate	N/C
Brakes, power front disc	78.00
Cargo area cover	44.00
Cobra Package	1,482.00
Cobra hood graphics	88.00
Console	166.00
Deflectors, mud & stone	25.00
Defroster, electric rear window	96.00
Emission system, Calif.	253.00
Emission system, high altitude	36.00
Exhaust system, sport-tuned	00.00
With 2.3 liter turbocharged and automatic	N/C
With 4.2 liter engine	38.00
Glass, tinted complete	65.00
Heater, engine block immersion	15.00
Hood scoop	31.00
Light Group	41.00
Lock Group, power	113.00
Louvers, liftgate	141.00
Luggage carrier, roof-mounted	86.00
Luggage carrier, roor-mounted	00.00

Mirror, lefthand remote-control Mirrors, dual remote-control (black) Moldings, rocker panel Moldings, vinyl insert bodyside (narrow) Moldings, vinyl insert bodyside (wide) Paint, metallic glow Paint treatment, lower Tu-tone Premium sound system Protection Group, appearance	19.00 58.00 30.00 43.00 74.00 46.00 88.00 94.00
With front license plate bracket Without bracket Radio, AM delete Radio, AM/FM monaural Radio, AM/FM stereo Radio, AM/FM stereo with cassette tape Radio, AM/FM stereo with 8-track tape Radio flexibility option Roof, carriage Roof, flip-up open air, Ghia or w/Light Group All others Roof, full vinyl Seats, Recaro high-back buckets Seat, 4-way manual driver's Speakers, dual rear seat Speed control, fmgertip,2dr without Sport option All others Sport option, with Carriage Roof without Carriage Roof Steering, power	$\begin{array}{c} 41.00\\ 38.00\\ (93.00)\\ 53.00\\ 90.00\\ 179.00\\ 166.00\\ 63.00\\ 625.00\\ 204.00\\ 219.00\\ 118.00\\ 531.00\\ 38.00\\ 38.00\\ 129.00\\ 116.00\\ 168.00\\ 186.00\\ 160.00\\ \end{array}$
Steering wheel, leather-wrapped 2dr without Sport option All others Steering wheel, tilt	56.00 44.00
2dr without Sport option All others Stripes, accent tape	90.00 78.00
with Exterior Accent Group without Accent Group Stripes, pin (bodyside and deck lid) Suspension, handling Trim, accent cloth and vinyl seat Trim, leather low-back bucket seat Trim, cloth and vinyl bucket seat, Sedans Ghia Wheel covers, four turbine	$ \begin{array}{r} 19.00 \\ 53.00 \\ 34.00 \\ 35.00 \\ 30.00 \\ 349.00 \\ 21.00 \\ 46.00 \\ \end{array} $
3dr or with Sport option	10.00

All others	43.00
Wheel covers, four wire 3dr or with Sport option	89.00
Ghia	79.00
All others	121.00
Wheels, four cast aluminum	
3dr or with Sport option	289.00
Ghia All others	279.00 321.00
Wheels, four forged metric aluminum	321.00
3dr or with Sport option	323.00
Ghia models	313.00
All others	355.00
Wheels with trim rings, four styled steel	
3dr or with Sport option	71.00
Ghia	61.00
All others	104.00
Windshield wipers, interval	39.00
Wiper/washer, rear window	79.00
Limited Production options	40.00
Floor mats, front color-keyed	19.00
Light, luggage compartment	5.00
Tinted glass, windshield	29.00
Tires, models having four 185/8ORx I 3 radial ply BSW as standard equipment, extra charge for four:	
P185/80Rxl3 WSW	50.00
P175/75Rxl4 BSW	25.00
P175/75RxI4 WSW	75.00
P185/75Rxl4 BSW	50.00
P185/75Rxl4 WSW	100.00
P185/75RxI4 RWL	117.00
TRX 190/65Rx390 BSW*	150.00
Models having four P175/75Rxl4 Radial ply BSW as	
standard equipment, extra charge for four:	
P175/75RxI4 WSW	50.00
P185/75Rxl4 BSW	25.00
P185/75RxI4 WSW	75.00
P185/75RxI4 RWL	92.00
TRX 190/65Rx390 BSW*	125.00
*Require forged metric aluminum wheels	